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Impervious Area (eaves included)

COVERED DECKS 865 SF
DRIVEWAY 4086 SF
ENTRY 132 SF
GARAGE 1182 SF
HOUSE 2322 SF
POOL CONCRETE & POOL 1120 SF
UNCOVERED DECKS 473 SF
Total Impervious 10180 SF

LOT SIZE: 1.50 AC= 65340 SF

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS: 10180 SF

% IMPERVIOUS AREAS ON LOT : 16%

LEGEND:

—==HIGH VISIBILITY PLASTIC FENCING

VEGETATION
EXIT PAD

NEW CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 AT EDGE OF

XNe B[] )

SWPP SIGNS

INSTALL DOWNSPOUTS TO SPLASH BLOCKS

PROTECTION FOR (E) TREES AND SIGNIFICANT

DRIVEWAY WITH STORM INLET PROTECTION

Site Plan

21
"-—--—

Y

PARCEL # 232008542255
LOT NUMBER: LOT 25B
TOTAL SIZE: 1.50 AC

1I| — ZOI_OII

2

SEE NOTE 1

POST ~ SEE STD.

SPEC. 8-01.3(9)A \F

v

=]

v FASTEN GEOTEXTILE TO

POST EVERY 6" (IN.) O.C.
GEOTEXTILE y

BACKEFILLED &
COMPACTED u
NATIVE SOIL

BURY GEOTEXTILE
IN TRENCH

NOTE

DURING EXCAVATION, MINIMIZE DISTURBING THE GROUND
AROUND TRENCH AS MUCH AS IS FEASIBLE, AND SMOOTH
SURFACE FOLLOWING EXCAVATION TO AVOID CONCENT-
RATING FLOWS. COMPACTION MUST BE ADEQUATE TO
PREVENT UNDERCUTTING FLOWS.

TYPICAL INSTALLATION DETAIL
(STEEL POSTS SHOWN)

SILT FENCE

?@0 (STEEL POSTS SHOWN)

| SELF-LOCKING TIE~NYLON 6/6
(MIN. GRADE), 120# MIN. TENSILE
STRENGTH, UV STABILIZED

NOTES

1. INSTALL THE ENDS OF THE HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE TO POINT
SLIGHTLY UPSLOPE TO PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM FLOWING
AROUND THE ENDS OF THE FENCE.

2. PERFORM MAINTENANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS 8-03.1(9)A AND 8-01.3(15).

3. SPLICES SHALL NEVER BE PLACED IN LOW SPOTS OR SUMP
LOCATIONS. IF SPLICES ARE LOCATED IN LOW OR SUMP AREAS,
THE FENCE MAY NEED TO BE REINSTALLED UNLESS THE
PROJECT ENGINEER APPROVES THE INSTALLATION.

4. INSTALL SILT FENCING PARALLEL MAPPED CONTOUR LINES.

SEE NOTE 1

GEOTEXTILE FOR HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE
COLOR - ORANGE ~ SEE STANDARD
SPECIFICATION SECTION

9-33.2 (1), TABLE 6

gl .. \3)
)‘ X ,«,G'«’
I ?@0
POST ~
TYPICAL HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE WOOD OR STEEL
WITHOUT BACKUP SUPPORT (TYPICAL)
ISOMETRIC

FASTEN GEOTEXTILE TO
POST EVERY 6" (IN.) O.C.

FABRIC (GEOTEXTILE)
(TYPICAL)

SPLICE DETAIL
(WOOD POSTS SHOWN)

SPLICED FENCE SECTIONS SHALL BE CLOSE ENOUGH TOGETHER
TO PREVENT SILT LADEN WATER FROM ESCAPING THROUGH THE
FENCE AT THE OVERLAP. JOINING SECTIONS SHALL NOT BE PLACED
IN LOW SPOTS OR IN SUMP LOCATIONS.

WSDOT PLAN [-30.17-00 N.T.S.

INSTALL DRIVEWAY. 12" MIN.
CULVERT IF THERE DEPTH
IS ROADSIDE DITCH 4" TO 8"
PRESENT. QUARRY
SPALLS
GEOTEXTILE

50" MINIMUM OR TO GARAGE
WHICHEVER IS SHORTER

N

NOTE

CROWNED SO THE RUNOFF DRAINS OFF THE
PAVEMENT.

PROVIDE FULL WIDTH OF

INGRESS/EGRESS AREA.
15" MIN.

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT

DOE MANUAL BMP C105 N.T.S.

SWPPP DETAILS
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DRIVEWAY SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE PERMITTING AGENCY.
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GENERAL PLAN NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS & SITE CONDITIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. ALL FINISHES (INTERIOR & EXTERIOR) TO BE VERIFIED WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. M o = R ’S

3. VERIFY ALL DOOR AND WINDOW STYLES AND SIZES WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. MANUFACTURER £ =
TO SUPPLY ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES. ° °

4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CLEARANCES OF ALL DOORS, WINDOWS AND OTHER ITEMS THAT ARE CRITICAL,

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

7. PORCHES, BALCONIES OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR

5. CONTRACTOR TO ADAPT PLANS AS REQUIRED TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE.
6. ALL BEAMS TO BE SIZED BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. (

GRADE BELOW AT ANY POINT WITHIN 36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES 4uy &
IN HEIGHT. OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS WITH A TOTAL RISE OF MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE HENTIC DES

BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES IN HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE NOSING o ,

OF THE TREADS. INSECT SCREENING SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AS A GUARD. IRC 2018, R312.1.1 & R312.1.2 N e e WA

8. M1305.1.2 APPLIANCES IN ATTICS. ATTICS CONTAINING APPLIANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN OPENING AND c. 360.223.3350

A CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED PASSAGEWAY LARGE ENOUGH TO ALLOW REMOVAL OF THE LARGEST APPLIANCE, corry@morrisoriginals.com

BUT NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES HIGH AND 22 INCHES WIDE AND NOT MORE THAN 20 FEET LONG MEASURED ALONG

THE CENTERLINE OF THE PASSAGEWAY FROM THE OPENING TO THE APPLIANCE. THE PASSAGEWAY SHALL HAVE No. Description Date

CONTINUOUS SOLID FLOORING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 5 NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES WIDE. A LEVEL

SERVICE SPACE AT LEAST 30 INCHES DEEP AND 30 INCHES WIDE SHALL BE PRESENT ALONG ALL SIDES OF THE

APPLIANCE WHERE ACCESS IS REQUIRED. THE CLEAR ACCESS OPENING DIMENSIONS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF

20 INCHES BY 30 INCHES, AND LARGE ENOUGH TO ALLOW REMOVAL OF THE LARGEST APPLIANCE. EXCEPTIONS:

a. THE PASSAGEWAY AND LEVEL SERVICE SPACE ARE NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE APPLIANCE CAN BE SERVICED
AND REMOVED THROUGH THE REQUIRED OPENING.

b. WHERE THE PASSAGEWAY IS UNOBSTRUCTED AND NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET HIGH AND 22 INCHES WIDE FOR ITS
ENTIRE LENGTH, THE PASSAGEWAY SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 50 FEET LONG.

9. APPLIANCE ACCESS FOR INSPECTION SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT. APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE
FOR INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION,
OTHER APPLIANCES, OR ANY OTHER PIPING OR DUCTS NOT CONNECTED TO THE APPLIANCE BEING INSPECTED,
SERVICED, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. A LEVEL WORKING SPACE AT LEAST 30 INCHES DEEP AND 30 INCHES WIDE
SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF THE CONTROL SIDE TO SERVICE AN APPLIANCE. M1305.1.1

10. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM THE INSIDE OF THE ROOM
WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS, TOOLS OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES COMPLYING
WITH ASTM F 2090 SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR USE ON WINDOWS SERVING AS A REQUIRED EMERGENCY ESCAPE
AND RESCUE OPENING. ALL SLEEPING ROOMS TO HAVE AN EXTERIOR ACCESS THROUGH ADOOR OR WINDOW
WITH A MINIMUM OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET NET CLEAR OPENING AS PER IRC 2018 R310.2.1. EXCEPTION: GRADE FLOOR
OR BELOW GRADE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQUARE FEET. MAXIMUM SILL
HEIGHT TO BE 44 INCHES. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT TO BE 24 INCHES. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING

WIDTH TO BE 20 INCHES,
11. ALL RETURN AIR GRILLS ARE TO BE LOCATED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION M1602 OF THE IRC 2018,
1 2 3 4 12. ALL SQUARE FOOTAGE MEASUREMENTS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY DIFFER FROM ACTUAL CONSTRUCTED
RESIDENCE OR BUILDING.
13. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED (IF REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES) AS PER THE IRC
n n 2018 AND BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL IN THE AREA OF CONSTRUCTION.
w W 14. ALL BATHROOM EXHAUST VENTS SHALL BE VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE HOME AND NOT INTO
195 12" 1511 200" THE ATTIC. IRC 2018, M1505.2 BUILT-INS CLG. JSTS. AS PER
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8. M1305.1.2 APPLIANCES IN ATTICS. ATTICS CONTAINING APPLIANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN OPENING AND
A CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED PASSAGEWAY LARGE ENOUGH TO ALLOW REMOVAL OF THE LARGEST APPLIANCE,

27112

THE CENTERLINE OF THE PASSAGEWAY FROM THE OPENING TO THE APPLIANCE. THE PASSAGEWAY SHALL HAVE
CONTINUOUS SOLID FLOORING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 5 NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES WIDE. A LEVEL
SERVICE SPACE AT LEAST 30 INCHES DEEP AND 30 INCHES WIDE SHALL BE PRESENT ALONG ALL SIDES OF THE
APPLIANCE WHERE ACCESS IS REQUIRED. THE CLEAR ACCESS OPENING DIMENSIONS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF

20 INCHES BY 30 INCHES, AND LARGE ENOUGH TO ALLOW REMOVAL OF THE LARGEST APPLIANCE. EXCEPTIONS:

a. THE PASSAGEWAY AND LEVEL SERVICE SPACE ARE NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE APPLIANCE CAN BE SERVICED
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] 4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CLEARANCES OF ALL DOORS, WINDOWS AND OTHER ITEMS THAT ARE CRITICAL,
| PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
h @ 5. CONTRACTOR TO ADAPT PLANS AS REQUIRED TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE.
N— 6. ALL BEAMS TO BE SIZED BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
O 7. PORCHES, BALCONIES OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR
||
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||
AND REMOVED THROUGH THE REQUIRED OPENING.
b. WHERE THE PASSAGEWAY IS UNOBSTRUCTED AND NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET HIGH AND 22 INCHES WIDE FOR ITS
IR COVERED DECK ENTIRE LENGTH, THE PASSAGEWAY SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 50 FEET LONG.
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SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF THE CONTROL SIDE TO SERVICE AN APPLIANCE. M1305.1.1
ROOF OVERHANG, TYP. 10. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM THE INSIDE OF THE ROOM Date: 24 03 04

GRADE BELOW AT ANY POINT WITHIN 36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES
OTHER APPLIANCES, OR ANY OTHER PIPING OR DUCTS NOT CONNECTED TO THE APPLIANCE BEING INSPECTED,
N T T e . I
R |
COVERED DECK WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS, TOOLS OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES COMPLYING

L WITH ASTM F 2090 SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR USE ON WINDOWS SERVING AS A REQUIRED EMERGENCY ESCAPE
1/2" AND RESCUE OPENING. ALL SLEEPING ROOMS TO HAVE AN EXTERIOR ACCESS THROUGH A DOOR OR WINDOW

OF THE TREADS. INSECT SCREENING SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AS A GUARD. IRC 2018, R312.1.1 & R312.1.2
2'-51/2" WITH A MINIMUM OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET NET CLEAR OPENING AS PER IRC 2018 R310.2.1. EXCEPTION: GRADE FLOOR

IN HEIGHT. OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS WITH A TOTAL RISE OF MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE
BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES IN HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE NOSING

_ _ - u - - - - - - SERVICED, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. A LEVEL WORKING SPACE AT LEAST 30 INCHES DEEP AND 30 INCHES WIDE
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6-11/2"

+
| /
¢ HEIGHT TO BE 44 INCHES. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT TO BE 24 INCHES. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING L
L 6-11/2" WIDTH TO BE 20 INCHES. Drawn By (initials): Autor
7 ‘ 11. ALL RETURN AR GRILLS ARE TO BE LOCATED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION M1602 OF THE IRC 2018,

4l_2ll

|
L
¢ 12. ALL SQUARE FOOTAGE MEASUREMENTS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY DIFFER FROM ACTUAL CONSTRUCTED
RESIDENCE OR BUILDING. Check By (initials): CM
13. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED (IF REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES) AS PER THE IRC

2018 AND BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL IN THE AREA OF CONSTRUCTION.
14. ALL BATHROOM EXHAUST VENTS SHALL BE VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE HOME AND NOT INTO
THE ATTIC. IRC 2018, M1505.2 BUILT-INS CLG. JSTS. AS PER A_1 0 1
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1'-5" Upper Level Rooms

32'_7"

8'_0"

Name

Number \

\ Area

HEATED

2.2 'FUTURE BATH

68 SF |

UNHEATED

68 SF

2.1 'UNHEATED SHOP/STORAGE

734 SF |

Grand total

734 SF
801 SF

GENERAL PLAN NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS & SITE CONDITIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. ALL FINISHES (INTERIOR & EXTERIOR) TO BE VERIFIED WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. VERIFY ALL DOOR AND WINDOW STYLES AND SIZES WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. MANUFACTURER
TO SUPPLY ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES.

4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CLEARANCES OF ALL DOORS, WINDOWS AND OTHER ITEMS THAT ARE CRITICAL,
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. CONTRACTOR TO ADAPT PLANS AS REQUIRED TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE.

6. ALL BEAMS TO BE SIZED BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

7. PORCHES, BALCONIES OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR
GRADE BELOW AT ANY POINT WITHIN 36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES
IN HEIGHT. OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS WITH A TOTAL RISE OF MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE
BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 34 INCHES IN HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE NOSING
OF THE TREADS. INSECT SCREENING SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AS A GUARD. IRC 2018, R312.1.1 & R312.1.2

8. M1305.1.2 APPLIANCES IN ATTICS. ATTICS CONTAINING APPLIANCES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN OPENING AND
A CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED PASSAGEWAY LARGE ENOUGH TO ALLOW REMOVAL OF THE LARGEST APPLIANCE,
BUT NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES HIGH AND 22 INCHES WIDE AND NOT MORE THAN 20 FEET LONG MEASURED ALONG
THE CENTERLINE OF THE PASSAGEWAY FROM THE OPENING TO THE APPLIANCE. THE PASSAGEWAY SHALL HAVE
CONTINUOUS SOLID FLOORING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 5 NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES WIDE. A LEVEL
SERVICE SPACE AT LEAST 30 INCHES DEEP AND 30 INCHES WIDE SHALL BE PRESENT ALONG ALL SIDES OF THE
APPLIANCE WHERE ACCESS IS REQUIRED. THE CLEAR ACCESS OPENING DIMENSIONS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF

20 INCHES BY 30 INCHES, AND LARGE ENOUGH TO ALLOW REMOVAL OF THE LARGEST APPLIANCE. EXCEPTIONS:

a. THE PASSAGEWAY AND LEVEL SERVICE SPACE ARE NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE APPLIANCE CAN BE SERVICED
AND REMOVED THROUGH THE REQUIRED OPENING.

b. WHERE THE PASSAGEWAY IS UNOBSTRUCTED AND NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET HIGH AND 22 INCHES WIDE FOR ITS
ENTIRE LENGTH, THE PASSAGEWAY SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 50 FEET LONG.

9. APPLIANCE ACCESS FOR INSPECTION SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT. APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE
FOR INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION,
OTHER APPLIANCES, OR ANY OTHER PIPING OR DUCTS NOT CONNECTED TO THE APPLIANCE BEING INSPECTED,
SERVICED, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. A LEVEL WORKING SPACE AT LEAST 30 INCHES DEEP AND 30 INCHES WIDE
SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF THE CONTROL SIDE TO SERVICE AN APPLIANCE. M1305.1.1

10. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL FROM THE INSIDE OF THE ROOM
WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS, TOOLS OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES COMPLYING
WITH ASTM F 2090 SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR USE ON WINDOWS SERVING AS A REQUIRED EMERGENCY ESCAPE
AND RESCUE OPENING. ALL SLEEPING ROOMS TO HAVE AN EXTERIOR ACCESS THROUGH A DOOR OR WINDOW
WITH A MINIMUM OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET NET CLEAR OPENING AS PER IRC 2018 R310.2.1. EXCEPTION: GRADE FLOOR
OR BELOW GRADE OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQUARE FEET. MAXIMUM SILL
HEIGHT TO BE 44 INCHES. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT TO BE 24 INCHES. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING
WIDTH TO BE 20 INCHES.

11. ALL RETURN AR GRILLS ARE TO BE LOCATED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION M1602 OF THE IRC 2018.

12. ALL SQUARE FOOTAGE MEASUREMENTS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY DIFFER FROM ACTUAL CONSTRUCTED
RESIDENCE OR BUILDING.

13. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED (IF REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES) AS PER THE IRC
2018 AND BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL IN THE AREA OF CONSTRUCTION.

14. ALL BATHROOM EXHAUST VENTS SHALL BE VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE HOME AND NOT INTO
THE ATTIC. IRC 2018, M1505.2 BUILT-INS CLG. JSTS. AS PER

B cxisTinG waALLS
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| EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS NOTES: . o o | - | M.O R Ris

- 1.1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR STYLES AND SIZES WITH OWNER PRIOR TO
~-| CONSTRUCTION. : TR
2. PROVIDE STEPS AND GUARD RAILS AS PER CODE BASED ON SITE CONDITIONS.

s GROUND LINES SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND VARY DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS. '
"| 4. ALL FINISH MATERIALS TO BE VERIFIED WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. -
"5, REFER TO TYPICAL WALL DETAIL FOR FRAMING METHODS AND OTHER MISC. INFORMATION. '
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1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR STYLES AND SIZES WITH OWNER PRIOR TO o

CONSTRUCTION. : L ® @
2. PROVIDE STEPS AND GUARD RAILS AS PER CODE BASED ON SITE CONDITIONS. -
3. GROUND LINES SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND VARY DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS. '
4. ALL FINISH MATERIALS TO BE VERIFIED WITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. -
5. REFER TO TYPICAL WALL DETAIL FOR FRAMING METHODS AND OTHER MISC. INFORMATION. '
6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ROOF VENTILATION AS REQ'D BY CURRENT CODES. - Aur A
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ROOF PLAN NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE.

2. ALL RIDGE BEAMS, HIP RAFTERS, & VALLEY RAFTERS TO BE 2" X 10", No.2
S.Y.P. OR AS REQ'D BY ENGINEER.

3. ALL RAFTERS TO BE SIZED AS PER SPAN CHART.

4, CONTRACTOR TO WATERPROOF ALL ROOF INTERSECTIONS AS PER
CODE.

5. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL ROOF PITCHES WITH EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ROOF VENTILATION AS REQ'D BY
CURRENT CODES.
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DOOR SCHEDULE
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DOORS SCHEDULE
DOORS |DESCRIPTION WIDTH |HEIGHT|TOTAL
D01 Entry Door - Single Flush - Wood panel and frame - Tramson and fixed both sides 3'-0" 6'-8" |1
D02 Exterior Door - Single Flush - Wood panel and frame 3'-0" 8-0" |4
D03 Exterior Door - Single Flush - Wood panel and frame 3'-0" 6'-8" |1
D04 Exterior Door - Single Flush - Wood panel and frame 2'-8" 6'-8" |2
D05 Interior Door - Single Flush - Wood panel and frame 3'-0" 6'-8" |2
D06 Interior Door - Single Flush - Wood panel and frame 2'-8" 6'-8" |3
DO7 Interior Door - Single Flush - Wood panel and frame 2'-06" 6'-8" |5
D08 Interior Door - Double Flush - Wood panel and frame 4'- 0" 6'-8" |1
D09 Interior Door - Single Pocket - Wood panel and aluminum frame 2'-6" 6'-8" |3
D10 Interior Door - Double Barn - Wood panel and aluminum frame 6'-0" 7-0" |2
D11 Interior Door - Single Barn - Wood panel and aluminum frame 2'-6" 6'-8" |1
D12 Interior Door - Closet Sliding- Wood panels and aluminum frame 8 -0" 6'-8" |1
D13 Exterior Door - 2 Sliding panels and 2 fixed - Glazed panels and aluminum frame 11'-10" |6'-10" |1
D14 Exterior Door - Sliding - Glazed panels and aluminum frame 6'-0" 7-0" |1
D15 Exterior Door - Sliding - Glazed panels and aluminum frame 7'-0" 7-0" 1
D16 Exterior Door - Sliding - Glazed panels and aluminum frame 6'-0" 8-0" |1
D17 Garage Door - OHD 9-0" 9-0" |2

NOTE: FOR OPENING SIDE, SEE FLOOR PLANS
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WINDOW SCHEDULE

LVL FINISH FLOOR G

1/2" — 1!_0"
WINDOW SCHEDULE

WINDO

w TYPE WIDTH |HEIGHT FRAME MATERIAL TOTAL
W01 Sliding - 2 Glazed Panels 6'-0" 5'-0" Aluminum 2
w02 Sliding - 2 Glazed Panels 5-0" 5-0" Aluminum 3
W03 Fixed - 2+2 Glazed Panels 5-0" 2'-0" Aluminum 1
W04 Fixed - 2 Glazed Panels 5'-0" 4'-0" Aluminum 4
W05 Fixed - 2 Glazed Panels 4'-0" 3'-0" Aluminum 1
W06 Fixed - 1 Glazed Panel 3'-0" 5-0" Aluminum 7
WOo7 Fixed - 1 Glazed Panel 3'-0" 4'-0" Aluminum 1
wo08 Fixed - 1 Glazed Panel 2'-0" 5-0" Aluminum 2
W09 Fixed - 2 Glazed Panels 2'-6" 3'-0" Aluminum 2
W10 Awning - 1 Glazed Panel 2'-0" 2'-0" Aluminum 1
W11 Fixed - 1 Glazed Panel 6'-0" 2'-6" Aluminum 1
W12 Fixed - 1 Glazed Panel 6'-0" 3'-6" Aluminum 2
W13 Fixed - 1 Glazed Panel 15'-10" |8'-0" Aluminum 1
W14 Fixed - 1 Glazed Panel 3'-0" see drawing Aluminum 1
W15 Fixed - 1 Glazed Panel 3'-0" 2'-8" Aluminum 1
W16 Fixed - 1 Glazed Panel 3'-0" see drawing Aluminum 1
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BUILDING SECTIONS NOTES: .MORRIgs .

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE. P °

2. ALL RIDGE BEAMS, HIP RAFTERS, & VALLEY RAFTERS TO BE 2" x 10", OR AS REQ'D BY ENGINEER.

3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE RAFTER BRACING TO MEET APPLICABLE CODES.

4. CONTRACTOR TO THOROUGHLY WATERPROOF ALL EXTERIOR INTERSECTIONS AS PER CODE AND ,
TYPICAL BUILDING PRACTICES.

5. ALL BEAMS TO BE SIZED BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. ‘
6. ALL LUMBER SIZES AND SPACING TO BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. “ UTHE ES\G“
7. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ROOF VENTILATION AS REQ'D. BY CURRENT CODES. NTIC D
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@ @ @ BUILDING SECTIONS NOTES: LM ORR] S.
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE. i i
2. ALL RIDGE BEAMS, HIP RAFTERS, & VALLEY RAFTERS TO BE 2" x 10", OR AS REQ'D BY ENGINEER,
3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE RAFTER BRACING TO MEET APPLICABLE CODES.
4. CONTRACTOR TO THOROUGHLY WATERPROOF ALL EXTERIOR INTERSECTIONS AS PER CODE AND ,
TYPICAL BUILDING PRACTICES.

5. ALL BEAMS TO BE SIZED BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. ‘
- - - _ _ _ _ _ _Roof 6. ALL LUMBER SIZES AND SPACING TO BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. “ UTHE ES\G“
20'- 5" 7. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ROOF VENTILATION AS REQ'D. BY CURRENT CODES. NTIC D

Morris Originals, Bellingham, WA
Corry Morris, Principal.
c. 360.223.3359
corry@morrisoriginals.com
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BUILDING SECTIONS NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE.

2. ALL RIDGE BEAMS, HIP RAFTERS, & VALLEY RAFTERS TO BE 2" x 10", OR AS REQ'D BY ENGINEER.
3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE RAFTER BRACING TO MEET APPLICABLE CODES.

4. CONTRACTOR TO THOROUGHLY WATERPROOF ALL EXTERIOR INTERSECTIONS AS PER CODE AND
TYPICAL BUILDING PRACTICES.

5. ALL BEAMS TO BE SIZED BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

6. ALL LUMBER SIZES AND SPACING TO BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

7. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ROOF VENTILATION AS REQ'D. BY CURRENT CODES.
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BUILDING SECTIONS NOTES: .MORRIgs .

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE. P o
2. ALL RIDGE BEAMS, HIP RAFTERS, & VALLEY RAFTERS TO BE 2" x 10", OR AS REQ'D BY ENGINEER.
D0t 1008 (li D8 l\'l]a' X x’lx X (l:(( D8 J:l:z’ D8 JJI? XX (j DS IR ISl IDeee N - 3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE RAFTER BRACING TO MEET APPLICABLE CODES.
S8 SESI0 SSISE DISES FECHD SIS IWIEE SUE B8 EAOEE SOSIE ISEES & 4. CONTRACTOR TO THOROUGHLY WATERPROOF ALL EXTERIOR INTERSECTIONS AS PER CODE AND ,
TYPICAL BUILDING PRACTICES.

C02 5. ALL BEAMS TO BE SIZED BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. ‘
“ = 6. ALL LUMBER SIZES AND SPACING TO BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. “ UTHE ES\G“
: 7. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ROOF VENTILATION AS REQ'D. BY CURRENT CODES. NTIC D
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WALLS FLOORS ROOFS CEILING “Urignric pes\®

Morris Originals, Bellingham, WA
Corry Morris, Principal.
c. 360.223.3359

corry@morrisoriginals.com
EXTERIOR
I — EXTERIOR WALL FINISH [ [ ROOF OR FLOOR FINISH No. Description Date
i 1 FLOOR FINISH e STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING
Ig I 1 BWP MEMBRANE ROOF OR FLOOR STRUCTURE (AS FLOOR
§ 1 2"R-12 FOAM BOARD INSULATION PLAN INDICATES) +INSULATION
f 6mm VAPOR BARRIER
BXTEROR 1 | NTEROR 1/2" PLYWOOD WOOD BOARD SIDING VN N EZ 5
§ 2"x 6" DIMENSIONAL LUMBER W/ R-21 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION < = W/10D @ 6" O.C.
I I | 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING 1"x3" WOOF FURRING 16" ON CENTER (IN-LIN
i 1 VAPOR BARRIER : WITH STRUCTURE)
il INSULATION, FRAVING TYPE & DIVENSIONS FRANING PER STRUCTURAL PLANS —
: o INTERIOR
MARK MARK MARK MARK
FIRE RESISTANCE/ EXTERIOR WALL FIRE RESISTANCE! FLOOR FIRE RESISTANCE/ ROOF FIRE RESISTANCE/ CEILING (VAULTED)
SOURCE: SOURCE: SOURCE: SOURCE:

INTERIOR ROOF OR FLOOR FINISH
7777777 FINISH FLOOR WHERE REQUIRED TBC
: 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD ROOF OR FLOOR STRUCTURE (AS FLOOR
NTERIOR | wreror 4" CONCRETE SLAB PLAN INDICATES) +INSULATION
2X6 DIMENSIONAL LUMBER
ACCOUSTIC BATT INSULATION Ll 2"R-10 FOAM BOARD INSULATION 1"R-10 RIGID INSULATION, TAPE ALL JOINTS
< <
5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD 6mm VAPOR BARRIER 1" C CHANNEL SCREWED TO FURRING
*REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR SHEATHING 0
LOCATION IF NEEDED COMPACT FILL 7/8" HAT CHANNEL FURRING 18" ON CENTER
INTERIOR 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
MARK MARK
MARK FIRE RESISTANCE/ INTERIOR WALL FIRE RESISTANCE/ FLOOR FIRE RESISTANCE/ CEILING (SUPENDED)
SOURCE: SOURCE: C02 SOURCE:
WD02 STC RATING: F02 STC RATING: STC RATING:

INTERIOR
5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD ROOF OR FLOOR FINISH
INTERIOR | INTERIOR X6 DIMENSIONAL LUMBER g ROOF OR FLOOR STRUCTURE+INSULATION
ACCOUSTIC BATT INSULATION = = 2" x 8" DECK JOIST 1/16 SLOPED
1"x 4" 3/4" TONGUE & GROOVE NAILED TO
5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL PLANS STRUCTURE
*REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR SHEATHING A A A A .
LOCATION IF NEEDED
INTERIOR
MARK MARK MARK FIRE RESISTANCE/ SOFFIT
FIRE RESISTANCE/ INTERIOR WALL FIRE RESISTANCE/ FLOOR SOURCE:
SOURCE: SOURCE: C 0 3
STC RATING:
WD03 STC RATING: FO3 STC RATING:
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES: . M o R R ’S .

1. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL CODES APPLICABLE AT SITE. o d

2. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE EACH

SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS, ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE

DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND HABITABLE ATTICS. WHEN MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM IS REQUIRED g
TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN A DWELLING THE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IS SUCH A MANNER THAT (

THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS IN THE UNIT. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE HARD 4 w
WIRED WITH A BATTERY BACK UP. UTHENTIC DES'®

3. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE

IMMEDIATE Morris Originals, Bellingham, WA
VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS IN DWELLING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-FIRED APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND IN Corty Mortis, Principal.
DWELLING UNITS WITH ATTACHED GARAGES. corry@morrisoriginals.com

4, A 125 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15-20 AMPERE RATED RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED AT AN ACCESSIBLE

LOCATION FOR THE SERVICING OF HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT. THE —

RECEPTACLE SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE SAME LEVEL AND WITHIN 25 FEET OF THE EQUIPMENT. THE RECEPTACLE No. Description Date
OUTLET SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE LOAD SIDE OF THE HVAC EQUIPMENT DISCONNECTING MEANS.

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES:

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
SUSPENDED CEILING. !I EXHAUST FAN
VAULTED CEILING e SMOKE DETECTOR
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B o H - . - . . , N . - | _ | g - 4. A 125 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15-20 AMPERE RATED RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED AT AN ACCESSIBLE
I LOCATION FOR THE SERVICING OF HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT. THE
&y P RECEPTACLE SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE SAME LEVEL AND WITHIN 25 FEET OF THE EQUIPMENT. THE RECEPTACLE
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES:

1. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL CODES APPLICABLE AT SITE.

2. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE EACH
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS, ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE
DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND HABITABLE ATTICS. WHEN MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM IS REQUIRED
TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN A DWELLING THE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IS SUCH A MANNER THAT
THE ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS IN THE UNIT. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE HARD
WIRED WITH A BATTERY BACK UP.

3. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE
IMMEDIATE

VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS IN DWELLING UNITS WITHIN WHICH FUEL-FIRED APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND IN
DWELLING UNITS WITH ATTACHED GARAGES.

4. A 125 VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15-20 AMPERE RATED RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED AT AN ACCESSIBLE
LOCATION FOR THE SERVICING OF HEATING, AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT. THE
RECEPTACLE SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE SAME LEVEL AND WITHIN 25 FEET OF THE EQUIPMENT. THE RECEPTACLE
OUTLET SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE LOAD SIDE OF THE HVAC EQUIPMENT DISCONNECTING MEANS.
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Corry Morris, Principal.
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No. Description Date

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES:

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
SUSPENDED CEILING. !' EXHAUST FAN
777777 VAULTED CEILING @ SMOKE DETECTOR

T&G VAULTED CEILING/ SOFFIT

(@) 4" RECESSED CAN LIGHT FIXTURE

WALL MOUNTED-LIGHT FIXTURE

@ PENDANT LIGHT FIXTURE
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3. APPLY 4-6" WINDOW TAPE OVER TOP
FLANGE OF WINDOW AND OVERLAP
SIDE STRIPS 2-4" ON EACH SIDE

WINDOW TRIM TO BE 1x6 FJ CLEAR
CEDAR W/MITERED CORNERS AND
KERFED BACK TO INSURE BOARDS
LAY FLAT OVER WINDOW FLANGE
AND WINDOW TAPE

WINDOW TAPE 2ND RUN
Vélglggﬁ\l/E%S STRIPS FROM 2-3" ABOVE TOP
FLANGE DOWN TO OVERLAP

2. APPLY SIDE STRIPS OF

BOTTOM STRIP AND PAST 1-2"

1.4"-6" WINDOW TAPE. APPLY
BOTTOM STRIP FIRST AND RUN PAST
WINDOW FLANGE 2-4" EACH SIDE

Typical Window Trim

WINDOW AS
SPECIFIED

3/16" x 3" HEX HEAD DECKING SCREWS @12" O.C.
AROUND PERIMETER 1" OUT FROM BOTTOM WITH THE
EXCEPTION OF TOP OUTER CORNERS, NO SCREWS
SHOULD BE SET INTO OT THROUGH TOP FLANGE

CORNERS TO BE PUT
TOGETHER USING GLUE
BIQUITES OR DOWELS AND
STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS
THAT ARE COUNTER SUNK AND
PLUGGED

L

N

/|

WINDOW AS
SPECIFIED

EGRESS WINDOW AS
SPECIFIED IN SCHEDULE

4
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Morris Originals, Bellingham, WA
Corry Morris, Principal.
c. 360.223.3359
corry@morrisoriginals.com

No. Description Date

44" MAX SILL HEIGHT

1/2" — 1! Oll

WALL INSULATION

BLACKENED STEEL PLATE
3/4" AC PLY W/BLACK EDGE BAND

I
|
DOUBLE TRIM ——— |
|~ EXTERIOR FINISH
LINTEL, SEE \
STRUCTURALS |
5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATING
5/8" GWB
V4 WINDOW FLANGE
TOP PIECE OF GWB 4 WAY \
WRAP ——
| WINDOW AS SPECIFIED
Head Jamb
3 1 n_ 1| Ou
\
| WALL INSULATION
\
[————— EXTERIOR FINISH
2x6 KING STUD |
\
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WOOD SCREW, TYP.
1/4" CEDAR RISER

2" CEDAR CLOSED CARRIAGE ON
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STAIR CARRIAGE
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Garage Stair - Enlarged Plan
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[ 12" TYP.

WOOD SCREW, TYP.

3/4" CEDAR LANDING TREAD

Stairs - End Attachment at slab
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STRUCTURAL NOTES:

- ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE 2018 IBC & OTHER APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES & TO ALL

HEADER SCHEDULE (NON-BEARING)

REQUIREMENTS & REGULATIONS OF THE CITY, COUNTY, STATE AND/OR OTHER GOVERNING AGENCY SPAN UP TO 5-0'...ccovvvrrresessnneceesrenenssssssssssessssessssssssnne USE (2) 2x6 HEADER
HAVING JURISDICTION SPAN UP TO 70", ..ccovvvrrreresessneesssrenensssssssssessssesssssssssnnes USE (2) 2x8 HEADER
_VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, MATERIALS USED AND CONDITION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION. SPAN UP TO 90", ...covvveerreeoeiecnnnenses s USE (2) 2x10 HEADER
- CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY BRACING, SHORING, GUYING, OR OTHER MEANS TO NOTE:

AVOID EXCESSIVE STRESS & TO HOLD STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS IN PLACE DURING CONSTRUCTION
- DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE DIMENSIONS.

- IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTORS TO NOTIFY THE OWNER, ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF AN

DISCREPANCIES FOUND IN THE FIELD P LYWOO D -

- ALL MANUFACTURED MATERIALS, COMPONENTS, FASTENERS, ASSEMBLIES, ETC, SHALL BE
HANDLED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS AND PROVISIONS OF APPLICABLE IRC RECOMMENDATIONS. - ALL PLYWOOD TO BE STANDARD INT-APA (WITH EXTERIOR GLUE)

WHERE SPECIFIC MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS - THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE THE MINIMUM PLYWOOD THICKNESS U.N.O.:
ARE CALLED FOR, GENERIC EQUALS WHICH MEET APPLICABLE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS ROOF - 15/32" (1B.C. ID INDEX 32/16)

MAY BE USED. FLOOR - 3/4" (1.B.C. ID INDEX 48/24)

RE | N FO RC E M E NT WALL SHEATHING - 1/2" (1.B.C. ID INDEX 32/16)

- USE PLYWOOD "H" CLIPS AT ALL UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES
- REINFORCEMENT BARS TO BE DEFORMED BARS CONFORMING TO CURRENT ASTM A615 GRADE 60. MIDWAY BETWEEN SUPPORTS AT EACH EDGE.
- ALL REINFORCEMENT STEEL SHALL BE DETAILED, FABRICATED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI DETAILING Fl 0OR SHEATHING MUST BE TONGUE AND GROOVE (T&G)
MANUAL 315-80

- ALL WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO CURRENT ACTM A 185 SPECS
- REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE ACCURATELY PLACED AND ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED BY CONCRETE,

ALL BEARING HEADERS ARE SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS.

- PLYWOOD SHALL BE AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION (APA) GROUP 1

- SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING MEMBERS
WITH STAGGERED PANEL EDGES.

NAILING NOTES:

USE THE FOLLOWING NAILING U.N.O.:
- FRAMING NAILING PER |.B.C..

METAL, OR OTHER APPROVED CHAIRS,

SPACERS OR TIES AND SECURED AGAINST DISPLACEMENT DURING CONCRETE OR GROUT
PLACEMENT. TACK WELDING NOT ALLOWED.

STE E L ACC ESS O RI ES : - ROOF SHEATHING - NAIL WITH 10d COMMON NAILS AT 6" O.C. ALONG

- FOUNDATION BOLTS TO BE 5/8 DIA. X 10 WITH NOT LESS THAN 7 EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE. ALL PANEL EDGES AND BOUNDARIES PERIMETER OF ROOF AND AT 12" O.C.
- HOLD DOWN AT FOUNDATION AND STEEL CONNECTORS TO BE SIMPSON MFG. OR APPROVED EQUAL. ALONG ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING MEMBERS. UNBLOCKED

FOUNDATION NOTES:

-ASSUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING VALUE 1,500 PSF. FOUNDATION FOOTING
SHALL BE PLACED UPON FIRM, UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOOTINGS PLACED UPON
FILL SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 17 OF THE IBC.

- FLOOR SHEATHING - NAIL WITH 10d COMMON NAILS AT 6" O.C. ALONG
ALL PANEL EDGES AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARIES AND AT 10" O.C.
ALONG ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING MEMBERS. UNLOCKED DIAPHRAGM
EXCEPT AS NOTED ON THE PLANS.

- WALL SHEATHING - NAIL WITH 8d COMMON NAILS AT 6" O.C. ALONG
ALL PANEL EDGES AND AT 10" O.C. ALONG ALL INTERMEDIATE
FRAMING MEMBERS U.N.O. BLOCKED ALL PANEL EDGES AT THE SHEAR WALLS.
SEE SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

- ALL NAILING TO COMPLY WITH I.B.C

- EXTERIOR WALL, BOTTOM SILL PLATES, SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR EQUAL, & SHALL BEAR/
EXTEND MINIMUM 7" ABOVE FINISH GRADE

- FOUNDATION THICKNESS INDICATED ARE MINIMUM.
- ALL CONCRETE SHALL DEVELOPED A MIN 28 DAY STRENGTH

LOCATION FC @ 28 DAY3
FOGTINGS 30 FS) WOOD FRAMING LUMBER:
SLAB ON GRADE 3000 PSI “ALL SAWN LUMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH

- GRADING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT WWPA STANDARD GRADING RULES.
- GRADE NO. 2 POST AND BEAMS FLOOR AND CEILING JOIST RAFTERS.
- GRADE NO. 2 SILLS, PLATES, BLOCKING AND STUDS

- ALL MEMBERS 2X AND LESS IN LEAST DIMENSION SHALL BE KILN DRIED.
- ALL GLUE LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE FABRICATED WITH WATERPROOF GLUE.
- GENERAL FRAMING REQUIREMENT: | "  PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER:
- INTERIOR BEARING WALLS OVER 10-0" IN HEIGHT TO BE MINIMUM 2x6'S AT 12" O.C. ALL WOOD IN PERMANENT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED OR DECAY
- ALL GLU-LAM BEAMS SHALL BE 24 F- V4 RESISTANT.
- PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AT 8-0" 0.C. MAXIMUM AT RAFTERS AND ROOF JOISTS - LUMBER SHALL BEAR AN APPROVED GRADING STAMP
- PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AT +10-0" O.C. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR AND AT ALL
FURR-DOWNS

- COORDINATE FRAMING LAYOUTS WITH MECHANICAL TRADES. CUT AND BLOCK FOR ALL
MECHANICAL INSTALLATIONS. ROOF VENTS, ETC.

FRAMING:

WOOD TRUSS NOTES:

- TRUSS STRESS ENGINEERING AND DETAILED DRAWINGS SHALL BE STAMPED
BY AN LICENSED ENGINEER REGISTERED IN WASHINGTON STATE. (DRAWINGS

DETAILS SHALL BE ON JOB SITE FOR FRAMING INSPECTION.)

- USE DOUBLE STUDS UNDER BEARING POINTS OF GIRDERS AND BEAMS- U.N.O.

- PREFAB METAL HANGERS AND OTHER MISC. FRAMING ANCHORS SHALL BE
MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CO. INC. OR APPROVED EQUAL

- PRE-MANUFACTURED TRUSSES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY MANUFACTURER'S
STAMP.

- FIELD ASSEMBLED TRUSS ANALYSIS AND DETAILS SHALL BE SUBMITTED
TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL.

- CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY AND INSTALL ALL ROOF VENTS REQUIRED BY CODE

DESIGN CRITERIA

SOIL BEARING:
FROST LINE:

SNOW LOAD:
SEISMIC DESIGN :
WIND SPEED:

1500 PSF
24" MINIMUM

40 PSF ROOF SNOW LOAD

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY "D0"

110 MPH EXPOSURE "C"

ABBREVIATIONS:

4
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corry@morrisoriginals.com

No. Description Date

A

AB Anchor Bolt

ADJ Adjustable/ Adjacent
AFF Above Finished "Floor
AGG Aggregate

ALT Alternate/ Alteration
B

BD Board

BLDG Building
BLKG Blocking

BM Beam

BOT Bottom
BTWN Between

C

CAB Cabinet
CARP Carpet

CJ Control Joint
CL Center Line
CLG Ceiling

CLR Clear

COoL Column

CONC Concrete
CONT Continuous
COORD Coordinate

D

d penny (nails)

D Clothes Dryer

DBL Double

DET Detail

DIA Diameter

DIM Dimension

DL Dead Load

DN Down )

DR Door/ Drain

DS Downspout

DW Dishwasher

E

EA Each

EB Expansion Bolt

EJ Expansion Joint

EL Elevation

ELEC Electrical

EQ Equal

EQUIP Equipment

EXP Expansion

EXIST Existing

EXT Exterior

F

FD Floor Drain

FDN Foundation

FIC Furnished and Installed
by Contractor

FIN Finish

FIO Furnished and Installed
by Owner

FL Floor

FLOOR Fluorescent

FM From

FOC Face Of Concrete

FOF Face Of Finish

FOIC Furnished by Owner
Installed by Contractor

FOS Face of Studs

FT Foot or Feet

FTG Footing

FURN Furnace/ Furnish

HDR
HM
HORIZ

HTB
HWT

INSUL
INT

JST
JT

LH
LHR
LL

Gauge

Galvanized

General Contractor
Gorbqge Disposal

Ground Fault Interrupter
Gloss{ Glazing/ Glazed
Glue Laminated Wood
Ground

Gypsum Wall Board

Hose Bib
Header

Hollow Metal
Horizontal
Hour/ Handrail
Height

Hand Towel Bar
Hot Water Tank

Insulation
Interior

Joist
Joint

Left Hand
Left Hand Reverse
Live Load

Maximum

Machine Bolt/Marker Board
Mechanical

Metal .
Manufactyrer /Manufacturing
Minimum /Minute
Miscellaneous

Mounted

North
Not Applicable
Number

Nominal
Not To Scale

Overall

On Center
Qutside Diameter
Openln?
Opposite

Plate
Plastic Laminate
Plywood

Pair
Parallel Strand Lumber (Paralla

TYP

UNO

W/0
V4
WD
WDW

WWF

Y
YD

Riser

Radius .
Reflected Ceiling Plan
Reinforcing Bar
Reinforce

Required

Robe Hook/Right Hand
Room

Rough Opening

Square Feet
Sheet
Sheathing
Sheet Vinyi
Similar
Specification
Square
Standard
Steel
Storo?e
Structure/ Structural
Symmetrical

Top & Bottom

Tongue & Groove

Towel Bar/ Tack Board

PF of Curb/ Top of Concrete
ele

Thic:Ehone

Top of Wall

Tollet Paper Dispenser
Television

Typical

Unless Noted Otherwise

Without
With

Wood
Window

Welded Wire Fabric

Yard Drain/ Yard

SYMBOLS USED
AS ABBREVIATIONS

&
L
@
¢
d
i

m)

And

Angle

At
Centerline

Penny
Property Line/ Plate
Plus or Minus
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FOUNDATION & FRAMING PLAN NOTES: LM ORR] S.

1. FRAMING NOTE: FOR ALL BEAM SIZES & LOCATIONS REFER TO
STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLANS & ENGINEERING CALCS. DURING
FRAMING CONSTRUCTION.

2. PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS ARE SHOWN. REFER TO FLOOR ( ~)

JOIST MANUFACTURER FOR JOIST SIZING, SPACING, CROSS BRACING
REQUIREMENTS, AND BEAM SIZES

; : 4
1 2 3 4 UTHEnTIC DES'CT
R — Morris Originals, Bellingham, WA
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FOUNDATION & FRAMING PLAN NOTES: M o 2 R ’s
4 5 1. FRAMING NOTE: FOR ALL BEAM SIZES & LOCATIONS REFER TO
STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLANS & ENGINEERING CALCS. DURING
FRAMING CONSTRUCTION.

2. PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS ARE SHOWN. REFER TO FLOOR ( ~)

JOIST MANUFACTURER FOR JOIST SIZING, SPACING, CROSS BRACING
REQUIREMENTS, AND BEAM SIZES.
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FOUNDATION & FRAMING PLAN NOTES: LM ORR] S.

1. FRAMING NOTE: FOR ALL BEAM SIZES & LOCATIONS REFER TO
STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLANS & ENGINEERING CALCS. DURING
- + - - - - - | - - - - - - - . - - — — — - — _ __ — FRAMING CONSTRUCTION.

‘I
2. PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS ARE SHOWN. REFER TO FLOOR ( ~—J

JOIST MANUFACTURER FOR JOIST SIZING, SPACING, CROSS BRACING
REQUIREMENTS, AND BEAM SIZES.

4
UTHENTIC DES'CS™

R — Morris Originals, Bellingham, WA
[ N LINE OF WALLS BELOW FLOOR FRAMING Corry 3M6<(>)rr2i'Z,aF’,jriSnscs;pal.
c. .223.
L - — — J STRUCTURE corry@morrisoriginals.com
r/ 77 77 77
|  FOUNDATION/BEARING WALLS No. Description Date
NOTE:

1- HEADERS 4x8 U.N.O.

SEE SHEET A- 401

= =
\,_ _‘ n ‘ | |
‘ ‘ i S1.0 L
@ — — — — — —&I = TS X F S e ~= Sty ~ b e e ettt eestt oottt =S = == — — — — — —
~ T m
N2 | " I R v e e e e | | R | B I | B
S a i N | N A
. / Il
BN s N N 16" i)
N | N N v 1t
| \ :ffffff} N N O.C. TYP. il
| N7 N N
| | N\ J | N - N -].:
| | N o | il
| 21N i N o= \} S| | | 1
J | — A I S I IR I B
P.T 2x12 LEDGER W/(3) 5/16"2 x 5" | } / \ } - } | ‘F j'| |
LEDGER LOCK @16" O.C. TYP. | / \ == | Itk
T \ N ~ | | il
| ‘\ // LVL N - N | il I-IJ
) 312X 178 | N B/ i
/ [ = = | Il ( )
o | u T O | N | | |
- e {i
o # AR | | il B
N | , N 2x6 BEARING WALL SIS | | I @ Z
) | .S2.0 }\L J laII || il
I I N RN R 1 I ﬁfifwjjfffJJ
| | %ﬂ i\ T v Bl h%gr T A m -
N — e I Yo - 4x8 HEADER 4 &t | =
Ggo\gc? | <o LVL FF LVL FF LVL FF }j::::::::::::] Q o0
3 | LVLFF i 312X 178 | 312x 1178 | [ 3tx117s | | 00
N | | _ 51Ax14 = *i:*::::::z/::: T i - o
. - _
&) | | “:j:: | — ] | | 16" || | m <
— S | - N 2 | | | oc.TYP | ;
b o | © g=N NI = -~ | ~| | | -
s -~ | o= NN s1€|] | St N O
~ | — ‘: <
S S 6@ nalBEE | ~ | s €| | m 9
w0 = = L =
S | ~ | N " | e | g | R
L — ‘ \ | ,16 , [ ] | o
o ™| 51/2x12 GLB } 0.C. TYP. | . 1 m ‘l‘_&
HEADER | 1
| } } } : 1 } 3/4" T&G APA RATED SHEATING q:)
s & o IF A S e, | | | PANEL EDGES & BOUNDARIES & <
o 312968 | \[s20 CHi 520 X | S| I | N 42 0.C. FIELD
\ ~ | T g - | | U n
L akian j ! P l =
g [ | | I { I B N 1 | | A | (N | N | A | A | A | R | N | O | N 1 =t | | 0 | O | I, B N
o L . . I — \ \ L - lig B i — 1 » - o o o L o o
| 7 ' | T I 171 e N / =]
| | 1 31/2x12GLB | 31/2x12GLB —
&% N } HEADER HEADER & %
A (520
RS
R\ TJI 210 | O <
| 21116x117/8 | N |
| | )
LUS, 22 TYP. N H o, 2@ 120 P.T 2x12 LEDGER W(4) 5/16" x 5" |.|. Te)
X /4 . . n
T 2x12 LEDGER W(d) 5/16%0 x 5 " | GsL;/ixgg S/EZR A } . LEDGER SCREWS LOK @16" 0.C. TYP UNO.
LEDGER SCREWS LOK @16" O.C. PT2x12@8"0.C. iiiﬁ,[f fl,,f,f i [
@} B B B " - - 1 | - g L= Aalm - = I | B | B B B B B B L
- GLB Date: 24 03 04
e 51/2x15 @/64'6’0
gD Q’O(O | Job No: Project Number
o & 2x12 @ 16" O.C. AL L ©
o i Drawn By (initials): Author
5 \ 520/
BT 529
N Check By (initials): CM
| ‘ -~
ROAS GLB FF 0 GLB FF S3
S 51215 | 51215 |

Main Level - Framing Plan

1 Main Level - Framing Plan
1/4" — 1|_O||




1

4x8 HEADER

LAP 1 3/4x14 LVL

3/4" T&G APA RATED SHEATING
GLUE & NAILW/10D @ 6" O.C.

PANEL EDGES & BOUNDARIES &
12" O0.C. FIELD

4x8 HEADER

Garage Upper Level - Framing Plan

PT 2x8 DF #2 W/ (3) 5/16"a x 5"
LEDGER LOK @16" O.C.

8' BACKSPAN TO SUPPORT
4 ROOF FRAMAING 5
8|_0|l W
_ / | -
e il i “1 - /
% [ ] i j
T L ‘1 ]
7
[
= % V
7
[
j
‘ = i
51/2x12GLB ||
HEADER *
/0-, L P
N v
N
@ ]
N ; 1
@% = u L
14" TJI 560 @16" O.C. t
t
[
T \H }//
H %
+ = 15
51/2x12GLB | V
HEADER J . =
] % ”
oL I 7
% \ ’
4 ] e
e . o |~ -
4x8 HEADER =] ﬁ =N e
1| ~
ﬁ e e o] B———
/) L -~ o
I e .
g P N
e 7 77 f 7 _
| oY H-\. .><| \
3 YV
3)
S2.0
DECKING PER ARCH —
P.TDF
| | 2x8 |
16"
0.C. TYP.
4-\
O 5 o
O G %25
S 2S GLB 820 226
NS) X,
A C 51212 CRE

FOUNDATION & FRAMING PLAN NOTES:

1. FRAMING NOTE: FOR ALL BEAM SIZES & LOCATIONS REFER TO
STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLANS & ENGINEERING CALCS. DURING
FRAMING CONSTRUCTION.

2. PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS ARE SHOWN. REFER TO FLOOR
JOIST MANUFACTURER FOR JOIST SIZING, SPACING, CROSS BRACING
REQUIREMENTS, AND BEAM SIZES.

4
UTHenTic DES'\®

Morris Originals, Bellingham, WA

Corry Morris, Principal.
c. 360.223.3359
corry@morrisoriginals.com

] LINE OF WALLS BELOW FLOOR FRAMING
[ STRUCTURE

f/ 7777

L0000 FOUNDATION / BEARING WALLS

NOTE:

1- HEADERS 4x8 U.N.O.

1/4" — 1|_O||

LL]
O
=
Ll -
ak:
—

<
0 £
Y o

(&)
X =
L 2
"I c
S

Q
O 3
L. 8

Job No: Project Number

Drawn By (initials):

Autor

Check By (initials): CM

S4

Upper Garage Level -

Framing Plan




—

FOUNDATION & FRAMING PLAN NOTES:

1. FRAMING NOTE: FOR ALL BEAM SIZES & LOCATIONS REFER TO
STRUCTURAL FRAMING PLANS & ENGINEERING CALCS. DURING
FRAMING CONSTRUCTION.

2. PRE-ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS ARE SHOWN. REFER TO FLOOR
JOIST MANUFACTURER FOR JOIST SIZING, SPACING, CROSS BRACING
REQUIREMENTS, AND BEAM SIZES.

4
UTHenTic DES'\®

Morris Originals, Bellingham, WA
Corry Morris, Principal.
c. 360.223.3359
corry@morrisoriginals.com

No. Description Date

] LINE OF WALLS BELOW FLOOR FRAMING
[ STRUCTURE

ﬁ 77

Z /%J FOUNDATION / BEARING WALLS

NOTE:

1- HEADERS 4x8 U.N.O.

X

PRE-ENG PARALLEL CHORD TRUSSES @ 24 O.C.

\ T
\ 2x8 DF #2
=TOP CHORE\) @24 O.Ci

5 1/2x12 GLB HEADER
GLB
fffffffffffffff 511312 |
iiiii &,
%
e

| 24"

0.C. TYP.

PRE-ENG PARALLEL CHORD TRUSSES @ 24 O.C.

FALSE POST & BEAM J

I , 24"

0.C. TYP.

&
\ 51/2x13112 |

GLB

6‘;’6" = %: ‘ \
% 6} § S ‘ \
§oNS o S - S | \\M
l‘ | | 1 ol
4x12 HEADER 1 e e et i | | . [
| | ; — — — i N O
: . ‘ | - — — —] O
| |
7 o 216 OVER FRAMING | I
\: e — R R — Ny A | R -~ N —
— « + H I “
} q / | | N = N
| |
| |
1L J |
| | A Al P el e | U
. Tififfiffifﬁ \ = X |
|| PRE-ENG MONO TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. | | I A e | | | 2x6 OUTLOOKER @24" O.C.
| R ] ‘ \
| I N |
| N ii::j ‘ :7 “
| |
} } GIRDER TRUSSES } } ATTIC TRUSSES @ 24" |
- !\ I
AN 6 I ‘ N . O
% 5 N | E— — ﬁ7>%\ =
i | |
|
i _— |
| —— E—
T '\ |
| | s | e | B |
| | 1 o
| ‘ j“ } [
| | [ —— |
| | | | |
\ ‘ | |
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ I ‘
PRE-ENG PARALLEL CHORD TRUSSES @ 24 O.C. | } it \} | |
| | \
‘ cé) ‘ ‘ i
4\ E I | | :‘
‘ L JJ |‘
‘ ‘ N = - .‘
/ N o I | I | |
‘ i‘ : | o 1 | | 2x6 OUTLOOKER @24" O.C.
/X6 OVER FRAMING — s | |
y @ \ |
| 1 (3)2x6 R
NEENSY L \ [ 3 NN . — S | S— — J\j N N . . . -
; 3 b
512612 GLBHEADER| . |1 3 ‘
N\ | ‘[ 77777777777777777777 :
—31/2x10 112 |
o § " GLB HEADER
o i TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.
&
= o
0 -~
salfociiN
_ _ _ ERRTIPS E— _ _ _ _ _
‘L(_)‘
. || ()3
Q N 7if ) I @/f%
> = | GLB 2
S NG | 51/2x101/2
'O (@)
|
||

1 Roof Framing
1/4" — 1|_O||

FOWLER RESIDENCE

68 Adel Ln, Wenatchee, WA 98801

Date: 24 03 04

Job No: Project Number

Drawn By (initials): Autor

Check By (initials): CM

S5

Roof - Framing Plan



NOTE:

1- EXTERIOR WALLS PG SHEARWALL U.N.O.

THENTIC DES'\®

Morris Originals, Bellingham, WA
Corry Morris, Principal.
c. 360.223.3359

corry@morrisoriginals.com

No. Description Date

@ (2) 3 @)

L 195 1/2" L 15-11" L 200" L
1 1 1

=N === \*m *MEMEMEMEMEMEMEMEMEUEMEMEMEMEMEMEM*\ | \*\ | \:m:+ | EMEMEMEMEMEMEUEMEM*\ i i
111 7:7:7:7:7:7: - ﬂi - - - - - - - - - - - - 777 - - - - 777 777 - - 77777 :7:7:7:777:
o et ‘ ‘
‘ ‘ ‘ 11 94 01/2 N \ wl68 \ wL \ l \ \ 22 510" \ ‘ 7 \ 2 ‘ 20 1" ‘
— === = = = By I [ e ey e ey oy - T — T T T T = —I 1T O | — o — \iuiu —

1]

n

=0

-

=

— ||
=1

— ||

=

— Il

"T

u

i

]

[T=]

==

| \ it A ‘ ‘ ‘
o o o o o L~ [Ze) o o
AR SR S L o L A A w0 L B A A M BB & b AR
m m:m:m:m:m:m:m:m - 7::_*: ”””” -=| KITCHENETTE . MECH © :m:m:
ot el | TEATHER | UNHEATED & |
= === === =]l NP ——a—— = = — =]z
e e == A o [% % ==l
LI RO - : 3
== S| % = ~ LL]
SRR . — we QO
o B 0.10 ~ :‘ u:m:
03 2, VAl =
: ¢ = (== <
m % ‘5\/\0 _ i ‘ ‘:m:‘*
= =~ 0 N\ #¢ N|— ——— — — — — — _——— _— . — ==
% o N BEAM ABOVE h \L 448 HEADER HALLWAY NI BEAM ABOVE L g L EMEME I-IJ S
“’ ; N 0 &
BEDROOM o0
0z é?ﬁ & SINK m
FAMILY S CLOSET =C.’ SHOWER @ﬁ - w <
® ‘o
. : BATH | R | LL] =
| ‘ - 1 ; G
10-3 1/2" @ 15'-3" 2 m ()
PATe . T I _ S
N 51/2x12GLB m o Eﬁ % m 4‘-6
190" 02 -
&2 —B-mEDROOM /yo %, ~BATH © 2 m @
a “HEADER. R > Gl e s % % \@‘ﬁr G5 I <
C_.'\Il ~ n
.o - s E— . . . . ~ . . 5
T | o o 150 | 31/2x12 GLB / N —
7777777777 L o L @ | HEADER (<))
Nz | 6-111/2" L | ©
L T ’ ¢ | 5 _ z L 2 SHEAR WALL <
© | 125 112" , . . & | 4-6 I L
,,,,,,,,,, % —@ 7
7777777777 AQ Q\O\)bzb\qff | S s, @fi\‘ | 2 ?3:/6\ s P2 ¢ ({o)
7777777777 \ \
N | I | U E e N N N N E— i — N m . N N N
NI 2 sore |8 date: 240304
3‘: == :::H::::H;:::H‘.::'é :H‘.:::H;:::H‘.::: y GLB HEADER L
_3 ”””””””,L (3212 STRNGERS, TYP. 2' SHEAR WALL e ] 4 2' SHEAR WALL Job No: Project Number
AQ AQ Drawn By (initials): Autor
| . . Check By (initials): CM
r S6

Lower Level - Shear Wall Plan
1 1/4" = 1'-0" Lower Level - Shear Walls

Plan




NOTE:
. 1- EXTERIOR WALLS PG SHEARWALL U.N.O. ORR
2 2- HEADERS 4x8 U.N.O.
19'-51/2" 15-11" 20'-0" @6( e 25-11" . M "S =
=
y y y \ w )y
- - T - - - - - \ - - - - 1 - - - - - ,
I “UThenTic pes'e™
i :%O; - Morris Originals,_ Bellipgham, WA
y)o ey
v?,. corry@morrisoriginals.com
y 25'-0" No. Description Date
51/2x12 GLB N
HEADER
=
9
© ©
23 23
0-0" é
| <0
o
S
512x12GLB | °
HEADER I
| 9|_0|l V
- RacE
4x12 HEADER | O HEADER L
5|_2 1/2|| q{—_ % 14'_9" qb q‘l'_ 10'_7" -
. /E ;\Fﬁj\ﬁij\ri \\77 \\77 Il Il
@&o% @&o% | —— 951/2x12 GLB HEADER | @e 1 < | H H H H H H H
+ - y CABINETS Il Il Il Il Il Il Il
COVERED ENTRY ﬂ [
@ I I I I I iﬁi r=.=1 il-?lEi
' on S T — L — ] CENTERED WITH L
2y 11'-8 / N HALL ENTRANCE
2 N ( PANTRY A
N e | s |y LAUNDRY
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, - r——
u—lﬁﬁ I O N e I R R I: o lm\ m
fffffffffff g LT
*********** ' w o N
o~ & - B N
7777777777777777777777 - - 13-11"
51/2x12 GLB HEADER—— |} | || ] _ | _ |MCROWAVE| OVEN | u u \
*********************** N ®
****************** E % E HALLWAY N MASTER WIC m
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, o % ©
iiiiiiiii I B e < ( )
DI N é 3 '0 L, || g
5 K 2
S =
iy I ) COVERED DECK —/19-0% : Y m -
o NE U - - - - = T Yo} - °
N
~ e a
T‘ 1 n ‘ r —‘ g
WV 5-3 } u } _— o
\ -
f ‘ 1 on 170
{ LIVING ROOM ! e, 10-7 i o (D <
" : > | | 8 | MASTER |
: z 12 | %=1 = | % BEDROOM & % || LLl =
= A= 5 o -
s 0-0" i } } \ } ™~ T } \ m g
S NG e ! | | <
; 1 4-8" | } 14'-111/2" } | . T
| } \ | } BATH THUB o - m ‘lc-c'
e T R T - i Sy S ——— - = c
e JJ S,E m (¢b)
8|_0|l QJA L ;
¥ 7 J
- n
= AN =
@ - - m - - N %’\e N N - _ %_l%% > " _ - _ _1
O P Qﬁ
o) 51/2x12 GLB HEADER ﬁ ﬁ < .’0 El —
= : | 127 1/2" = ¢ %
INING O
) 31/2x10 1/2
Q S e ——==. 14 [E GLB HEADER | <
© o0
————————— M , \f COVERED DECK m (Te)
fffffffff & 9 150 X
| | | | | | | | | D .
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ ate: 24 03 04
| | l l l l l l l DN COVERED DECK 0|_11 1/2u | 0"8", ‘ 0|'8", ‘ 0'-8" | 0|-11 1/2"
| | | | | | | | | 77 Ve Vi 7TT
o 95 1/2" ‘ ‘ Lz,_5‘1/2"‘ Job No: Project Number
I K \ \ AQ
i 6112 R Drawn By (initials): Autor
o 7 7
~ ¢ ¢ | .
Check By (initials): CM
| [ | |
| S7
Main Level - Shear Walls
Plan
Main Level - Shear Wall Plan
1 1/4" — 1!_0"




#M@12'0C

EA WAY
N fa

FIN GRADE
o] a | [
L e 5 4 -afl
W%\:\ —1 o
’@\/’_\%{ . ‘Ij : ;-4%, %#3@@12‘0.6
| |
o 7 ==
o 8 =
it TR

| dl-

o[ 7 e

* al & fr ;

Sieal _ ) b L

o - e PR Sn o\

248 SILLWI %" A, BOLT

i [

NON-STRUCTURAL 2x4
STUD WALL @16"0.C

@ 24" 0.C. MAX, SEE
SHEAR WALL SCHED k .
8 =
] i
e #5@12"0.C.LAP
W/ FTG. DOWELS
Y 2] ’
(2}#5 CONT. { 30" LONG
7
#@12°0C. .: o
VERT, ALT. HOOKS v CONC. SLAB :;
(SEE PLAN) =
2*R-12 RIGID INSUL.
#H@12'0C 2%24" R-10 RIGID INSUL
HORIZ o
= / /
\Z/ | < el
. \—a MIL MOISTURE 3
| o
FTG. DRAIN e ik ; @
SEE 2/A13.0 i Q:)\ﬁ BARRIER i
ALY p/‘x\ ~

N

UNDISTURBED SOIL —

( ) SECTION
SCALE 3i4"= 10"

NOTES:

1. SEE 2/-FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
2. PROVIDE 2-COATS OF ASPHALT DAMP
PROOFING OVER EXTERIOR CONCRETE
BASEMENT WALLS ONLY SHOULD NOT BE

VISIBLE

COL (SEE PLAN] (2)
COL'S AT SIM

I/SIM PSON CBSQ

(3) #4 CONT.

ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

4

AR AN AT
EQ SEE PLAN EQ. L

CLR.

SEE PLAN

( : ) SECTION
SCALE 3A= T

- 246 STUD WALL
@16 oc.
184 @8 0C.

~—FPLYWD. FLOOR

PLYWD. WALL SHEATHING
SHEATHING RUN CONT, :
TO SILL PLATE Mg £ 0510
FLOOR BLKG.
104 @ 6" 0.C.
@ I Tv‘ B e s S
I I
-
. ’ .y
ol '1!“ TJI FLOOR JOIST
S : (SEE PLAN)
R {. FULL DEPTHBLKG
» BACK (3) JOIST
s, SPACES @ %' 0.C.
' SIMPSON "A35"
@ EA BLKG.

( : > SECTION
SCALE 30=117

2B SILLWHB A,
BOLT @ 24" 0.C. MAX.
SEE SHEAR WALL
SCHED.

-

3 B BT TF

(2)#5 CONT,

2" R-12 RIGID INSUL.

#5@12°0C.
VERT. ALT. HOOKS

#@170C.
HORIZ.

NON-STRUCTURAL 2x4
/ STUD WALL @18" 0.C.
CONC. SLAB
[SEE PLAN)
F /— 2" SAND

2%24" R-10 RIGID INSUL.

¥+ CLR

L gk

VARIES SEE
PLAN FOR
FTG. STEP

LOCATIONS

FTG. DRAIN
SEE 2A13.0

\—6?\1IL MOISTURE

4 : BARRIER

SEE PLAN

/’ag
UNDISTURBED SOIL —

N "
3 “ k\— (3) #4 CONT.

RADIUS EDGE

( : ) SECTION
SCALE 3= 107

NOTES:

1. SEE 3 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION,

GARAGE SLAB #4 CONT.

CONC. SLAB ON GRADE

(SEE PLAN)

o L

MIN.

,
N

UNDISTURBED SOIL—/

1" MIN. OF BOND EREAKER/

SEE 4/- FOR

ADDITIONAL INFO.

4

UNDISTURBED SOEL—/

NS

i:) SECTION

—
T T Tl

2 PROVIDE 2-COATS OF ASPHALT DAMP
PROCFING OVER EXTERIOR CONCRETE
BASEMENT WALLS ONLY SHOULD NOT BE
VISIBLE ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

WALL ABOVE NOT
SHOWN

1-0" FREE DRAINING
BACKFILL

CONC. SLAB
(SEE PLAN)

224" R-10

2¢6 STUD WALL @ 16" O.C.

LYWD. WALL SHEATHING
RUN CONT. TQ SILL PLATE

PT 26 SILLW %0A

r BOLT x 10" W/ 3x3x%° PLATE
WASHER. SEE SHEAR WALL
SCHED FOR SPACING

CONC. SLAB
WHERE

FCoiPRren
GRAVEL

6 MIL MOISTURE
BARRIE|

#@16"0C.
VERT. ALT. HOOKS

#@16'0C.
HORIZ.

RIGID INSUL.
ETSAND—‘\\
AN

{24 CONT,

MIN.

N\
28"

1

SEE PLAN

t"__L.
. ".,—
A

e

UNDISTURBED SOIL—] SEE SCHED.

SEE PLAN

SECTION
3 NOTES:
SCALE 3F=T70 1. GRADE OCCURS @ SIM,

(24 CONT.

CONC. SLAB
{SEE PLAN)

GRA\-'EL—\

UNDISTURBED SOIL

SEE PLAN

A PLYWD. WALL SHEATHING

L / RUN CONT, TO SILL PLATE
2x6 STUD WALL PER PLAN

P.T. 2x6 SILL W/ %0 A, BOLT x

10" Wi 3%3" /4" PLATE

WASHER SEE SHEAR WALL

SCHED. SPACING
10d@&"0.C.

4" COMPACTED

VARIES

FIN. GRADE

NI

B
MIN.

#@18°0C.

- E]
4

Y VERT, ALT HOOKS

#4 @ 16" 0.C.

2+
MIN.

UNDISTURBED SQIL ———

CONCRETE SHALL
HAVE MINIMUM
COMPRESSVE
STRENGTH

Fle = 300G PSI
STEEL REINFORCING

BARS
SHALL BE GRADE &0

= 2
3 . | n g
~ —— FILTER FABRIC
. 4
N
: Bl ——4'0 PERF
DRAIN PIPE
CONC. SLAB—1 TOE L. I 4
ON GRADE \ s
" )
" i = a | = h%
qu -4 = : A g ||
NG [, e et LR
] o 4
E e 4 L 4 & @
60. L ). b - L ] ; _-_ 1
A PRI
e Tz =[5
b o (&
RETAINING WALL SCHEDULE
WALLHT] TOE | HEEL | T | | & B T o | F
g0 | 200 | 26" |12 |& | #5@120C]#5@12°0C | #@16°0C. |54 |#M@ 12 0c
60 |1 |23 |10 |F |M@50c/#@ieoc. | M@Ieoc. |34 |#@ e oc
40 |09 | 16 |10 |8 | m@izoclm@izoc | #@ieoc e |NA

SECTION
SCALE 3d=110"

(2) #4 CONT.

SEE PLAN

<:> SECTIO

PLT. 20 SILL W/ %0 A BOLT x 10" W/
33" /" PLATE WASHER SEE SHEAR

WALL SCHED. SPACING. OR 48° MIN. @

NON SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS

CONTINUGUS THICKEN
SLAB UNDER BEARING

b,

2x BEARING WALL

SLAB ON GRADE
(SEE PLAN)

.MORRIg |

o

4UTHENTIC pES\C™

Morris Originals, Bellingham, WA
Corry Morris, Principal.
c. 360.223.3359
corry@morrisoriginals.com

WALL —\
: a ® Y
& & .

\’/§\>\\\\. .‘ 5 =

4

4

a
A %,

|| - T
bt

3 o AL o
2 AN

w q
oA .

14

h g = i :
NS

SEE PLAN

{ (3) #4 CONT.

( ) SECTION

PLYWD. WALL
SHEATHING RUN
CONT. TO SILL PLATE

10d@e"0.c

EXPANSION
JOINT FILLER

[ 236 STUD WALL
@16°0.C.
/ 16d @ 8" 0.C.

PLYWD. FLOOR
SHEATHING

CONC. SLAB
SEE PLAN

-_—

ZE:LEAN DRAINAGE FILL

{GRAVEL, SAND, ETC.)

COMPACTED
BACKFILL

NOTES:

1. SLAB WERE OCCURING

. SECTION

() SECTION
ALE 3i4"= 10"

M TJIFLOOR JOIST

(SEE PLAN)

SIMPSON *A35"
@ EA. BLKG.

LL]
O
=
Ll -
ak:
il © 2]

<
0 £
Y o

QO
X =
L 2
_IC'
S

(h)
O 3
L. 8

Job No: Project Number

Drawn By (initials):

Author

Check By (initials): CM

S1.0

Details




" 4
10d@3"0C. APA RATED PLYWD. UTHENTIC DES'®
: FLOOR SHEATHING
Morris Originals, Bellingham, WA
5 Corry Morris, Principal.

26 GA. FLASHING W/ 30# —_— T C 360.223 3359

2x6 STUD WALL BUILDING PAPER BEHIND corry@morrisoriginals.com
@16"0.C.
16d @ 8" 0.C. T8G PLYWD. FLOOR ; 2x6 STUD WALL EXTERIOR DECK T T No. Description Date
T&G PLYWD. SHEATHING @16'0.C. SCREWS (2) PER DECK ) |
FLOOR SHEATHING SOLID BLKG. @ 40" 0.C! 164 @ 8" O.C. BLOCKING @ DTT2Z BOARD
NAILING PER SHEAR n Tst. (3) SPACES FLOOR JOIST
WALL SCHED. e\ I TREX DECKING
< L PLYWD. WALL SIMPSON FACE (SEE PLAN)
RIM JOIST PER SHEATHING MOUNT HANGER
JOIST MANUF. L = BEAM
——— - 104 @6' OC. il | | ] (SEE PLAN)
—— " t—x T . ] . SECTION
! ] I SRR ST SIMPSON "A35"
SIMPSON "A35" @ 24" O.C. HANGER BY JOIST / : 10d @ 6' 0.C. ' EA BLOCK
(NOT REQD. IF SHEATHING TJI FLOOR JOIST MANUF. _ : |
LAPPED ON RIM BOARD) I (SEE PLAN) -~ SIMPSON *A35" SIMPSON "DTT2Z" / DECK JOIST 10d@3"0.C. APA RATED PLYWD.
(SEE PLAN) \ @2'0C. EACH END OF DECK ! (SEE PLAN) FLOOR SHEATHING
APA RATED PLYWD. N— B \ "¢ THREADED ROD / —
WALL SHEATHING . AT : N EE ’ : e
'k QOCCURRING | DECK JOIST i VAR | I AR
2x LEDGER W/ (3) LEDGER il | N
LOK SCREWS @ 16" 0.C. r | NN L
| KN
1
WEB STIFFENER @ EA. [ \_FLOOR JOIST
SIDE OF EA. JOIST (SEE PLAN)
SECTION 9 SECTION 3 SECTION SOLID BLKG. EA. JOIST
) ) ] M
SCALE 3/4"=1-0" SCALE 3= 10" SCALE 3/4'= 10" ?g’éﬁi{“g Egﬁps - ?SE;E PLAN)
"A35" @ EA. BLOCK SECTION
)
SCALE 3= 10"
(2)10d EA. OUTLOOKER gh‘gﬁ% K%OF
gh\gﬂ% K%OF OUTLOOKER PLYWD. ROOE
k PRE-ENGINEERED : INVERTED PARALLEL
DECKING PER ARCH ROOF TRUSS R : TRUSS
|
10d @ 6" 0.C.
EXTERIOR DECK SCREWS soﬁ N— _ \ X 10d @6" 0.C.
2) PER DECK BOARD : A El%
@ DEPTH OF SPACE 1) SEERLA . SOLID BLKG. FULL
NAILING PER SHEAR ; DEPTH OF SPACE
WALL SCHED. :
- ; 2x4 BACK (2) BAYS
= i Al @48' 0.C:
1> 7} :
~ FASCIA & TRIM (VFY. GABLE END TRUSS ;
\ SIZING W/ OWNER) :
HDU2 OR EQUIV. @ — DBL. TOP PLATE : FASCIA & TRIM (VFY.
RAILING POST SEE SHEAR WALL PRE-MANUF TRU:SS ’ LI—‘_ SIZING W/ OWNER)
DECK JOIST SCHED. FOR NAILING ' SEE SHEAR WALL ~f A
SEE PLAN SCHED. FOR NAILING 4 Z
Z-MAX LUS210 DBL. TOP REATE——— SIMPSON "A35" : PRE-ENGINEERED _/
4X4 POST @ 48" 0.C. W/ 2x6 STUD WALL EA.TRUSS 2x6 @ 16" O.C. ROOF TRUSS BEAM (SEE PLAN) HANGER PER m
(2)%' DA %ous CSK sailei i : SIMPSON “U24" EA: SEE PLAN ORTHR
' PLYWD. WALL PLYWD. APA RATED : SIMPSON "A34" 2x4 TO 7 SIMPSON "H1" EA.
INTO POSTS 0
SHEATHING SEE | WALL SHEATHING T N TOP PLATE PRE-MANUF. TRUSS
SHEAR WALL SCHED. : SN
FOR NAILING REQTS : :
: @24°0C. VERIFY DEPTH OF TRUSS AND ABILITY
g TO HANG OFF INSIDE OF DECK BEAM
) BEAM @ SIM. WITH TRUSS MFR.
Ll -
NOTES: o
1. INSTALL ADDITIONAL BLKG. OR o0
SECTION SECTION BRACING AS REQD'D. BY TRUSS MANUF. oo
SECTION SECTION —
"l @ L ' " 7 j 8 ) m
SCALE 3/4"= 10" SCALE 3/4"=1-0 SCALE 3= 10" SCALE 3= 10" m <
Ll =
L
2X8 LEDGER W/
zb%fﬁ%m . (2) #X5"LEDGER 3
' 26 GA. FLASHING W/ 30# LOK SCREWS ©
BUILDING PAPER BEHIND c
) EXTERIOR DECK SCREWS Q
10d @6"0.C. (2) PER DECK BOARD EXTERIOR DECK ROOF SHEATHING m ;
SCREWS (2) PER DECK
SOLID BLKG. FULL BOARD € PERPLAN x
DEPTH OF SPACE R SeeSSfsRRSSRSSR 2X8 RAFTER 3
° e |z TREX DECKING <
o . == = ’ J
o] R T T T R T TR, ¥
M \ R [y tes SR AT ' ﬁi?LP;{-::TEER TO PLATE T&G PLYWD TJ
PRE-ENGINEERED BLOCKING BETWEEN JOIST i j FLOOR SHEATHING
FASCIA & TRIM (VFY. ROOF TRUSS r 3 7 - gl 5 ©
SIZING W/ OWNER) A— \— DECK JOIST —7 ¥\ !_! <
PRE-MANUF. TRUSS SEE PLAN B e
B 35" : T m ({o)
BEAM (SEE PLAN) SIMPSON "A35 4X4 POST @ 48" 0.C. W/ SIMPSON "DTT2Z" f DECK JOIST
SEE PLAN EATRUSS (?ggg' DIA. BOLTS TO EACH END OF DECK / (SEE PLAN) 1:
: /7@ THREADED ROD / SIMPSON "LUS" EA.
, DECK JOIST
' 2x LEDGER W/ LEDGER ANTILEVERED JOIST _
LOK SCREWS PRR LA FB{;OF%NG BETWEEN 1 Date: 24 03 04
1 —BEAMAT SIM. Job No: Project Number
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